
 

 

 

 

 

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO 

 

M  E  M  O  R  A  N  D  U  M 
 

DATE: April  19, 2012 

 

TO: Citizens’ Review Board on Police Practices Board Members and Prospective 

Members 

 

FROM: Danell Scarborough, Executive Director, Citizens’ Review Board on Police Practices 

 

SUBJECT: CRB Meeting Schedule for Fiscal Year 2012 – Revised April 19, 2012 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

Please calendar the 2
nd

 and 4
th

 Tuesday of each month for Citizens’ Review Board (CRB) 

meetings.  Please make a note of the various locations around the city.  Thank you. 

Date of Meeting Time / Session Location 

Tuesday, July 12, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Community Room 

3701 Voltaire Street 

San Diego, CA  92107 

Tuesday, July 26, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, August 9, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, August 23, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, September 13, 2011 This meeting is canceled.  

Tuesday, September 27, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Allied Gardens Recreation Center   

5155 Greenbrier Avenue 

San Diego, CA  92120 

Tuesday, October 11, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, October 25, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Allied Gardens Recreation Center   

5155 Greenbrier Avenue 

San Diego, CA  92120 



 

Date of Meeting Time / Session Location 

Tuesday, November 8, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, November 22, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Valencia Park/Malcolm X Library 

5148 Market Street 

San Diego, CA  92114 

Tuesday, December 13, 2011 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, December 27, 2011 No 4
th

 Tuesday meeting 

scheduled in December  

 

Tuesday, January 10, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, January 24, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Valencia Park/Malcolm X Library 

5148 Market Street 

San Diego, CA  92114 
Tuesday, February 14, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, February 28, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Valencia Park/Malcolm X Library 

5148 Market Street 

San Diego, CA  92114 
Tuesday, March 13, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, March 27, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Logan Heights Branch Library 

567 S. 28
th
 Street 

San Diego, CA  92113 
Tuesday, April 10, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, April 24, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, May 8, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session War Memorial Building 

Room 2 

3325 Zoo Drive 

San Diego, CA  92101 
Tuesday, May 22, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Balboa Park Club  

Santa Fe Room 

2144 Pan American Road West 

San Diego, CA  92101 
Tuesday, June 12, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session Point Loma Branch Library 

Tuesday, June 26, 2012 4:00–6:00 pm/Closed Session 

6:30-8:00 pm/Open Session 

Tierrasanta Branch Library 

4985 La Cuenta Drive 

San Diego, CA  92124 

 

Please call if you have any questions (619) 236-6296.  Danell Scarborough 

 


